

Order. No.21

Dated 08.07.2024

Both parties files hazira through lawyer.

One amendment petition has been filed by the petitioner on the ground stated there in. Copy served. Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed as the said amendment petition is formal in nature.

Subsequently amended plaint is ready and the same has also been filed by the petitioner. Copy served and the same is accepted. Let it kept with the record.

To 31.07.2024 for P.H.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.